  101°
99°   A
DIA
A'
DIA
  Z
  C
  H

within X values FIM.
CODE:
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION:
HSTL2945BM4-13
EXAMPLE: Pin Part Number
GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIAL:
HEAT TREAT:
FINISH:
Head edge out of roundness shall not exceed F.
4. Dimensions are in inches and to be met after finish and prior to application of lubricant.
5. Surface texture per ASME B46.1.
6. Top of head to be flat to .0025 max convex. Concave condition not allowed.
2. Concentricity: Conical surface of head to and taper shank at K to be
3. H is dimensioned from maximum D diameter.
Curved or flat edge manufacturer's option.
First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/16ths.
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
13/16 Maximum Grip Length
1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
Pin Basic Part Number
HI-LITE™ Product Specification 414.
Finish Code
7
1
2
LBS. MAX.
FATIGUE
TENSION
TENSION-
29800
35000
MINIMUM
POUNDS
TENSIONSHEAR
MINIMUM
POUNDS
DOUBLE
85300
100000168500
129000
.9860
.9930
UNJF-3A
1.0000-12.0080.006.057.070 1.5730.280.016 .3050 .038±.0048.0995
.0781
.0570
1.160
-
1.7235
1.7755
1.6714
-
1.7722
1.82423
2
-
1.72011
116
Alloy steel per AMS6415, AMS6349, AMS-S-6049.
108,000 psi shear minimum (180,000 - 200,000 psi tensile per AMS-H-6875).
1.000 .3205
+.040
K